
Service Category Proposals scored over 70
Score K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative 

Program Services (TIPS)
Youth Advocate Programs, Inc. Intensive Case Management RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services 3

Family Preservation RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services 1
35 29.40 32.60 Detention Alternative RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services 2
20 19.00 16.80 Outpatient Substance Abuse RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services No proposals received
15 12.00 9.00 Youth and Family Counseling RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services 1
5 4.40 4.27 Mentoring Services Female RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services 2

15 0.00 0.00 Mentoring Services Male RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services 2

P b ti  Vi l ti  RFP J il  N R id ti l S i N  l  i d

OtheNew and/or Innovative RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services 0
Score My Girls Inc. Art Education Programs RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services No proposals received

10 9.00
35 26.00
20 13.80
15 11.80
5 3.67

15 0.00
100 64.27

Score Youth Advocate Programs, Inc. My Girls Inc.

10 9.60 9.00
35 31.40 26.40
20 17.40 13.40
15 12.00 12.00
5 4.27 3.23

15 0.00 0.00
100 74.67 64.03

Score
10
35
20
15
5

15
100

Evaluation Criteria

Qualification
Program Design
Staff Qualifications
Agency Experience
Proposal Format
Small Business Enterprise
Total

Score Southwest Key Programs My Girls Inc.

10 6.40 9.40
35 30.80 30.00
20 17.60 14.00
15 11.90 12.00
5 4.50 3.93

15 0.00 0.00
100 71.20 69.33

2021-038-6905 - Intensive Case Management RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria Youth Conversion, Incorporated

Qualification 10 9.20 9.80 7.60

Program Design 29.20
Staff Qualifications 17.20
Agency Experience 12.00
Proposal Format 3.73
Small Business Enterprise 6.00
Total 100 77.33 74.60 70.27

Vocational Training Program RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services No proposals received
2021-038-6905 - Family Preservation RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria Youth Advocate Programs, Inc

Qualification 9.60
Program Design 32.40
Staff Qualifications 18.00
Agency Experience 12.00
Proposal Format 4.60
Small Business Enterprise 0.00
Total 76.60

2021-038-6905 - Detention Alternative RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative Program 

Services (TIPS)
Qualification 9.40
Program Design 30.20
Staff Qualifications 19.40
Agency Experience 11.80
Proposal Format 4.33
Small Business Enterprise 0.00
Total 75.13

2021-038-6905 - Outpatient Substance Abuse RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria

No proposals received

Qualification
Program Design
Staff Qualifications
Agency Experience
Proposal Format
Small Business Enterprise
Total

2021-038-6905 Youth and Family Counseling RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Score K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative 

Program Services (TIPS)

10 9.60
35 29.20
20 19.00
15 11.80
5 4.43

15 0.00
100 74.03

2021-038-6905 - Mentoring Services Female RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative 

Program Services (TIPS)

Qualification 9.80
Program Design 28.60
Staff Qualifications 19.40
Agency Experience 11.70
Proposal Format 4.47
Small Business Enterprise 0.00
Total 73.97



Score K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative 
Program Services (TIPS)

Southwest Key Programs

10 9.70 6.50
35 28.60 30.20
20 19.40 16.00
15 11.50 11.80
5 4.13 4.53

15 0.00 0.00
100 73.33 69.03

Score
10
35
20
15
5

15
100

Score
10
35
20
15
5

15
100

Evaluation Criteria K-Nation Group
Qualification 8.50
Program Design 26.60
Staff Qualifications 16.00
Agency Experience 11.20
Proposal Format 4.33
Small Business Enterprise 2.00
Total 68.63

Score
10
35
20
15
5

15
100

2021-038-6905 - Mentoring Services Male RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria Youth Converstion, Incorporated

Qualification 8.90
Program Design 27.80
Staff Qualifications 17.20
Agency Experience 12.00
Proposal Format 3.77
Small Business Enterprise 6.00
Total 75.67

2021-038-6905 Probation Violation RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria

No proposals received

Qualification
Program Design
Staff Qualifications
Agency Experience
Proposal Format
Small Business Enterprise
Total

2021-038-6905 Vocational Training Program RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria

No proposals received

Qualification
Program Design
Staff Qualifications
Agency Experience
Proposal Format
Small Business Enterprise
Total

2021-038-6905 OtheNew and/or Innovative RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Score Big Thought
10 7.80
35 32.20
20 15.20
15 9.00
5 3.86

15 0.00
100 68.06

2021-038-6905 - Art Education Programs RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services
Evaluation Criteria

No proposals received

Qualification
Program Design
Staff Qualifications
Agency Experience
Proposal Format
Small Business Enterprise
Total


