Evaluation Criteria	Score	Youth Conversion, Incorporated	K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative	Youth Advocate Programs, Inc.
			Program Services (TIPS)	
Qualification	10	9.20	9.80	7.60
Program Design	35	29.20	29.40	32.60
Staff Qualifications	20	17.20	19.00	16.80
Agency Experience	15	12.00	12.00	9.00
Proposal Format	5	3.73	4.40	4.27
Small Business Enterprise	15	6.00	0.00	0.00
Total	100	77.33	74.60	70.27

Total	100	77.33	74.60
2021-038-6905 - Family Preservati	on PED Iuwanila Nan	Posidential Consises	
Evaluation Criteria	Score	Youth Advocate Programs, Inc	My Girls Inc.
Qualification	10	9.60	9.00
Program Design	35	32.40	26.00
Staff Qualifications	20	18.00	13.80
Agency Experience	15	12.00	11.80
Proposal Format	5	4.60	3.67
Small Business Enterprise	15	0.00	0.00
Total	100	76.60	64.27

2021-038-6905 - Detention Alterna	ative RFP Juvenil	le Non-Residential Services		
Evaluation Criteria	Score	K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative Program	Youth Advocate Programs, Inc.	My Girls Inc.
		Services (TIPS)		
Qualification	10	9.40	9.60	9.00
Program Design	35	30.20	31.40	26.40
Staff Qualifications	20	19.40	17.40	13.40
Agency Experience	15	11.80	12.00	12.00
Proposal Format	5	4.33	4.27	3.23
Small Business Enterprise	15	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	100	75.13	74.67	64.03

2021-038-6905 - Outpatient Substance Abuse RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services		
Evaluation Criteria	Score	
Qualification	10	
Program Design	35	
Staff Qualifications	20	No proposals received
Agency Experience	15	No proposais received
Proposal Format	5	
Small Business Enterprise	15	
Total	100	

Evaluation Criteria	Score	K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative Program Services (TIPS)
Qualification	10	9.60
Program Design	35	29.20
Staff Qualifications	20	19.00
Agency Experience	15	11.80
Proposal Format	5	4.43
Small Business Enterprise	15	0.00
Total	100	74.03

2021-038-6905 - Mentoring Services	2021-038-6905 - Mentoring Services Female RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services				
Evaluation Criteria	Score	K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative Program Services (TIPS)	Southwest Key Programs	My Girls Inc.	
Qualification	10	9.80	6.40	9.40	
Program Design	35	28.60	30.80	30.00	
Staff Qualifications	20	19.40	17.60	14.00	
Agency Experience	15	11.70	11.90	12.00	
Proposal Format	5	4.47	4.50	3.93	
Small Business Enterprise	15	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Total	100	73.97	71.20	69.33	

Service Category	Proposals scored over 70
Intensive Case Management RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	3
Family Preservation RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	1
Detention Alternative RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	2
Outpatient Substance Abuse RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	No proposals received
Youth and Family Counseling RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	1
Mentoring Services Female RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	2
Mentoring Services Male RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	2
Vocational Training Program RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	No proposals received
OtheNew and/or Innovative RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	0
Art Education Programs RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services	No proposals received

2021-038-6905 - Mentoring Services Ma	le RFP Juven	ile Non-Residential Services		
Evaluation Criteria	Score	Youth Converstion, Incorporated	K16 Ready Society, Inc. dba Texas Initiative	Southwest Key Programs
			Program Services (TIPS)	
Qualification	10	8.90	9.70	6.50
Program Design	35	27.80	28.60	30.20
Staff Qualifications	20	17.20	19.40	16.00
Agency Experience	15	12.00	11.50	11.80
Proposal Format	5	3.77	4.13	4.53
Small Business Enterprise	15	6.00	0.00	0.00
Total	100	75.67	73.33	69.03

2021-038-6905 Probation Violation RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services		
Evaluation Criteria	Score	
Qualification	10	
Program Design	35	
Staff Qualifications	20	No proposals received
Agency Experience	15	No proposais received
Proposal Format	5	
Small Business Enterprise	15	
Total	100	

2021-038-6905 Vocational Training Program RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services		
Evaluation Criteria	Score	
Qualification	10	
Program Design	35	
Staff Qualifications	20	No proposals received
Agency Experience	15	No proposais received
Proposal Format	5	
Small Business Enterprise	15	
Total	100	

2021-038-6905 OtheNew and/or Ir	nnovative RFP Juvenile No	on-Residential Services	
Evaluation Criteria	Score	K-Nation Group	Big Thought
Qualification	10	8.50	7.80
Program Design	35	26.60	32.20
Staff Qualifications	20	16.00	15.20
Agency Experience	15	11.20	9.00
Proposal Format	5	4.33	3.86
Small Business Enterprise	15	2.00	0.00
Total	100	68.63	68.06

2021-038-6905 - Art Education Programs RFP Juvenile Non-Residential Services		
valuation Criteria	Score	
Qualification	10	
Program Design	35	35
Staff Qualifications	20	No proposals received
Agency Experience	15	No proposais received
Proposal Format	5	
Small Business Enterprise	15	
Total	100	